North Eastern Regional Institute of Science & Technology

(Deemed to be University u/s 3 of the UGC Act 1956)

(Under the Ministry of Education, Govt. of India)

Nirjuli (Itanagar) :: Arunachal Pradesh :: 791 109

NERIST Entrance Examination (NEE)-2025

No. NEE/Policy/01/2019/

Dated, Nirjuli, the 24th April, 2025

NOTIFICATION

Answer Keys Challenge Verification of NEE-2025

The Answer keys of MCQ based NEE-2025 shall be uploaded in the Admission Portal and the Institute website [http://neeonline.ac.in or http://nerist.ac.in] after completion of Written Test of NEE-2025. Any candidate who appeared in NEE-2025 on 26th & 27th April, 2025 are hereby informed that they will be able to challenge through online mode for verification of Answer Keys if they are not satisfied with the respective question(s)/ answer option(s), for a limited period of time. The link for challenge of Answer keys of respective questions in the test will be valid from 10.00 a.m. of 28.04.2025 to 29.04.2025 (till 5.00 p.m.).

Challenge fee: The non-refundable processing fee for each challenge is ₹500/- (Rupees Five Hundred only) plus admissible charges, if any which will be required to be paid online only. If a challenge regarding the Answer Key is found genuine and accepted by the Institute, all the candidates who appeared in the test will be given equal benefits.

Please note:

- 1. Challenges submitted by post/email/in person will not be accepted. Challenges submitted using the Online Admission Portal only will be entertained.
- 2. In case no challenges regarding Answer Keys are found within stipulated date and time, it will be presumed that uploaded Answer Keys are correct. The Institute's decision on the challenges shall be final and no further communication will be entertained in this regard.

Sd/-Chairman, NEE-2025

24/04/2025

No. NEE/Policy/01/2019 /Pt

Dated, Nirjuli the 24th April, 2025

Copy to:

- 1. All Deans/CoE/HoDs/HoCs/Hos for information and wide circulation.
- 2. The Director's Cell/Registrar's Cell for information.
- 3. The Network Administrator for with a request to upload the notification in the Institute's website.
- 4. All Notice Boards.
- 5. Office Copy.

(Dr. K. K. Rajesh)

Assistant Registrar (Academic) -cum-

Member Secretary, NEE-2025

सदस्य सचिव (एनईई) Member Secretary (NEE) नेरिस्ट, निर्जुली/NERIST, Nirjuli अरुणाचल प्रदेश/Arunachal Pradesh